2022 SOPHIA TRAVIS COMMUNITY SERVICE GRANTS

AGENCY

All-Options

Amethyst House

Area 10 Agency on Aging-Adult Guardianship Program

Area 10 Agency on Aging-Endwright Community Center Refresher

Beacon, Inc

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Monroe County

Boys & Girls Clubs of Bloomington

Cancer Support Community

Catholic Charities Bloomington Counseling Services
CJAM - Community Justice and Mediation Center
Courage to Change Sober Living

Girls Inc of Monroe County

Girls Rock Bloomington

Grace Center, Inc.

Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry

Indiana Recovery Alliance

Lotus Education & Arts Foundation

Monroe County United Ministries

Mother Hubbard's Cupboard

New Hope for Families

New Leaf New Life

Planned Parenthood

Sojourn House

Team First Book

The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce Foundation
Town of Stinesville

PROGRAM

Diaper Program

Residential Food

Monroe & Owen Co Adult Gardianship Program
Endwright Community Center Refresher
Lifesaving Tools Persons Experiencing Homelessness
Big Tool Chest Project

Accessible Transportation for Crestmont Youth
Food & Transportation Assistance for Patients
Living with ADHD: A Parent Support Group
Program, Outreach, & Training

Fresh Start Rent Scholarship

Fall 2022 Evening Program

Summer Camp

Food Purchase

"Meat" the Need

Water Security Plan

Articulated Puppets - Arts & Movement

Supporting MC Families - Financial Aid Assistance Fund

Transportation Assistance Fund

Making Homelessness Brief for Families
Case Management-Salary Support
Safety-Net Family Planning Services

Residential Fire Detection, Alarm, & Monitoring System

Getting Back on Track with Books
Middle School Tour of Opportunity & DEI Training
Stinesville Community Library

AWARD
$5,000
$4,960
$5,800
$5,740
$7,320
$7,400
$9,400
$6,800
$3,260
$2,850
$3,000
$7,700
$6,550
$2,880
$4,220
$6,480
$5,440
$4,480
$6,590
$11,480
$6,300
$5,000
$6,230
$2,100
$9,240
$5,000

TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT $151,220



