## **2022 SOPHIA TRAVIS COMMUNITY SERVICE GRANTS**

<u>AGENCY</u>	PROGRAM	<u>AWARD</u>
All-Options	Diaper Program	\$5,000
Amethyst House	Residential Food	\$4,960
Area 10 Agency on Aging-Adult Guardianship Program	Monroe & Owen Co Adult Gardianship Program	\$5,800
Area 10 Agency on Aging-Endwright Community Center Refresher	Endwright Community Center Refresher	\$5,740
Beacon, Inc	Lifesaving Tools Persons Experiencing Homelessness	\$7,320
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Monroe County	Big Tool Chest Project	\$7,400
Boys & Girls Clubs of Bloomington	Accessible Transportation for Crestmont Youth	\$9,400
Cancer Support Community	Food & Transportation Assistance for Patients	\$6,800
Catholic Charities Bloomington Counseling Services	Living with ADHD: A Parent Support Group	\$3,260
CJAM - Community Justice and Mediation Center	Program, Outreach, & Training	\$2,850
Courage to Change Sober Living	Fresh Start Rent Scholarship	\$3,000
Girls Inc of Monroe County	Fall 2022 Evening Program	\$7,700
Girls Rock Bloomington	Summer Camp	\$6,550
Grace Center, Inc.	Food Purchase	\$2,880
Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry	"Meat" the Need	\$4,220
Indiana Recovery Alliance	Water Security Plan	\$6,480
Lotus Education & Arts Foundation	Articulated Puppets - Arts & Movement	\$5,440
Monroe County United Ministries	Supporting MC Families - Financial Aid Assistance Fund	\$4,480
Mother Hubbard's Cupboard	Transportation Assistance Fund	\$6,590
New Hope for Families	Making Homelessness Brief for Families	\$11,480
New Leaf New Life	Case Management-Salary Support	\$6,300
Planned Parenthood	Safety-Net Family Planning Services	\$5,000
Sojourn House	Residential Fire Detection, Alarm, & Monitoring System	\$6,230
Team First Book	Getting Back on Track with Books	\$2,100
The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce Foundation	Middle School Tour of Opportunity & DEI Training	\$9,240
Town of Stinesville	Stinesville Community Library	\$5,000

TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT \$151,220